in cash flows due to changes in interest rates. Investments in equity securities and short term receivables
and payables are not significantly exposed to interest rate risk. The Group does not use derivative financial
instruments to hedge its risk.

  The Group also earns interest income derived from the placement of short-term deposits with licensed banks
and financial institutions.

  The Group regularly reviews these risks and takes proactive measures to mitigate the potential impact of such risk.

  Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

  The Group does not account for any fixed rate instruments at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a
change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect the profit or loss.

  Sensitivity analysis for floating rate instruments

  A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would result in the profit net of tax to be
higher/(lower) by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

  The assumed movement in basis point for interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on current observable
market environment.

Notes to The Financial Statements 29 February 2020 (cont’d)

GROUP
2020 2019

RM’000 RM’000
Profit net of tax
Floating rate instruments
25 basis point (0.25%) increase (333) (326)
25 basis point (0.25%) decrease 333 326

131EUPE CORPORATION BERHAD  Registration no.199601005416 (377762-V)  ANNUAL REPORT 2020

Notes to The Financial Statements 29 February 2020 (cont’d)

43. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

 (b) Market risk (cont’d)

  Weighted average effective interest rates (‘WAEIR’) and repricing analysis

  In respect of interest-earning financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities, the following table indicates
their weighted average effective interest rates at the statement of financial position date and the period in which they
reprice or mature, whichever is earlier:

Group NOTE WAEIR